Committee <u>Fiscal</u>

## **ADD-ON AGENDA**

## **AND REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES**

## ITEMS #2-#4, ITEMS #10-#17, AND ITEMS #29-#36

| 29. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee Fiscal | RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. (Request to add to Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution |
|---|---|
| 30. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee Fiscal | RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Canale. (Request to add to Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution          |
| 31. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee Fiscal | RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Logan. (Request to add to Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution         |
| 32. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee Fiscal | RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Carlisle. (Request to add to Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution        |
| 33. Jones Chairman, Budget                  | RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford. (Request to add to Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)  |

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

34. RESOLUTION to transfer, allocate and appropriate remaining CIP funds for Warren

various CIP projects. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by

Chairman,

Memphis Parks. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Memphis

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Parks

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

**DIRECTOR OF SOLID WASTE** 35.

Easter-

**Thomas Appointment** 

Chairman,

Personnel & Philip J. Davis

Governmental

**Affairs** (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

36. RESOLUTION honoring TaJun Stout Mitchell for her years of service to the City of

Memphis. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Canale, Colvett,

Easter-Thomas, Ford, Jones, Johnson, Logan, Robinson, Smiley, Swearengen-Washington

and Warren. (Request for Same Night Minutes)